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DUCATEL
Notary Public

Abadie,
Abadise,

Abedie,

Alcantara,

Alces,

Allers,

Araenaux,’

Augustin,

Augustin

Barthet,

Baumgarte,

Bezue,

Begue,

August = Decmber 1866

INDEX

Philip, to, Mathieu Coig
Sale of Property

Philip, to, Mathieu Coig
Sale of Property

Jeen Frencois,

to,

Bdouard H, Lehmann

Sale of Land

¥r. & Mrs. Plerre

(minors of)
family Meeting

Ceorge, from, Marie L.
Brulee {Succ. of)
Sple of Property

JOhan Hl & Ht‘t‘!{o
from, G. Druex
Sale of Cround

Jean 2, & wife ,

Kneiper

to,

Jean B, Arsensux Jr.

Legitimacy

Narcisse, from,
diary S. Jalker

Viss

Sale of Property

Miss Amenaide, from,
}.iss Vary S. Welker

Sale of Cround

Alexardre, to,

Mary

Pintado, widow of
Charlea V, Jonty

Lesse:

Mathilde Schnaydre, widow

of John George,
Vincent Rini

teo,

Sale of Property

Jean Merie,
Edouard Hermann

from,

Lehamann

Sale of Froperty

Jean Marie,
Hermann Lehmann

from,

Edouard

Sale of Property

Oct.

NOV.

Yec.

Nove.

Mov.

Oct.

Aug.

Sept

Pl

Sept

Cet.,

ov.

Oct.

4, 1866

30, 1866

4, 1866

17, 1866

23, 1866

24, 1866

21, 1866

22, 1866

22, 1866

8, 1866

26, 1866

20. 1866

27, 1866

Pages

391

507

511

482

490

442

307

353

361

396

494

429

496



Bellanger,

Belou,

Benit,

Berard,

Bertel,

Bienvenu,

Blache,

Bodin,

Bonnavesu,

Bonnavesau,

Boree,

Boree,

Boutroue,

Renewal of Note

B (continued)

John (Suce. of)
Inventory Oect,

louia A,.,, to,
Jacques Henrion

Lease Nove.
Francois, from,
Baptiste Laporte
Sale of Property hug.

Victor, to, Augustine
Devaux
Sept.

Prosper, from, }iss lary
S. Talker

Sale of Ground Sept.

Henry E., from, Henry &
John Gallagher
Sale of Ground Oct.

HYippolyte F. and Annie
Carcline van Rooten
Marriage Contract Dec.

Fuphemie, to, Elizabeth

Ravet widow of Plerre

Pelanne

Sale of Property fug.

Henriette Caroline widow

of Arnold, from,

Louise leda Feychaux widow

of Henrl Duvivier :eire

Sale of rroperty Cet.

Jean Baptiste
Testament Mov.

Thereze B, wife of Jean
Baptiste
Testament Nov.

Miehel, from, Josephine
lacoste

Ssle of Property Sept.

Antcine louis, to,
Fmjile Barbarin
Mortgege Oct,

Viector, from, louis Guillbaux

Sale.of Property Sept.

10,

30,

26,

22,

13,

20,

14,

29,

1866

1866

1866

1866

1866

1866

1866

1866

1866

1866

1866

5, 1866

15, 1866

4, 1866

Pages
439

464

318

372

359

408

513

295

431

470

502

333

410

329



Brulee,

Bruseau,

Caubin,
Cazade,

Chalen,

Chesse,

Chervillon,

Cleverie,

Coig,

Coig,

Conway,

Conway,

Cordier,

OCoulon,

B {oontinued)

Marie L. (Succ. of), to,
george Alces
Sale of Property

Jean, from, Antoine
Dermani
Sale of Property

Paul, to, Leon Dazet

 Sale of Prore rty

Jean, from, Deocar lLanzac
Sele of Property

Joseph 0., to, Louis
Chauvet
Sale of Land

Leon, & Henriette Parker
Marriage Contract

Jean Pierre, to,
Pierre Vienne
Sale of Property

Jean & Pierre Fauries,
from, louis Dutrey
Sale of Property

Mathieu, from, Philip
Abadie
Sale of Froperty

Mathieu, from, ®hilip
Abadie
Sale of Property

James ¥, & Robert E.
eand Mary C. & R. Tobin
Compromise

Margaret Ann (Suce, of)
Inventory

Virginie Seguin widow of
Laurent, to, Seraphine 7T,
widow of Jean PFraneois
Seguin
Sale of Property

Felix, from, Alfred
Marchend
Sele of Property

Nov,

AuZ.

Yov,

Sept .

Nov,

Sept.

Dee.

Qct.

Oct,

NO Ve

Oct.

Qct.,

Oct.

Sept.

11,

10,

22,

10,

11,

29,

30,

18,

13,

17,

1866

1866

1866

1866

1866

1866

1866

1866

1866

1866

1866

1866

1866

1866

Pages
490

501

468

367

466

374

522

4350

391

507

423

444

406

H4



Courmes,

Courmes,

Courmes,

Cournet,

Cournet,

Curry;

Dabat,

Danziger,

Davis,

Dazet,
Debat,

Debat,

¢ _{continued)

Marie Lucie D. wilew of
Etienne Dauphin,

to, Charleas Derbigny
Transfer of Credit

Marie Luaie Derbigny, widow

of Etienne Dauphin, to,
Charles Derbigny
Sale of Property

Marie Lucie D. widow of
Etienne Dauphin, to,

Charlea Zenon Derbigny

Traensfer of Rights

Alphonse Combert, and
widow Joseph Cournet
to, Paul Caubin

Sale of Property

Alphonse Gombert
Ratification

Mrs., Ellen Burk,
widow of James
Will & Testament

Bazile, from, Baptiste
Laporte
Sele of Property

Isidgor, to, Stephen Le
Gardeur
Lease

William & Mr. & Mrs,
Jacob Jackson,

to, Armand Mercier
Sale of Ground

Leon, from, Paul Csubin
Sale of Property

Antoine ( Succ. of)
Inventory

Antoine (Succ. of), to,
Baptiste Desbona
Sale of Property

Aug.

Aug.

Sept .

Dec.

Dec .

Oct.

Qct.

Sept.,

Sept.

MNov.

Aug .

1, 1866

1, 1866

14, 1866

20, 1866

27, 1866

30, 1866

, 1866

25, 1866

29, 1866

10, 1866

25,1866

14, 1866

Pages

289

291

340

530

539

452

394

369

376

468

310

471



deGuiramand,

Derbigny,

Derbigny,

Derbigny,

Derbigny,

Dermani,

Derbons,

Despaux,

Deynoodt,

Dispersed,

Dominguez,

Druex,

Druilhet,

Duffel,

b (continmad)

¥William Morel-Henri
Larquie
Sale of Property ) Oct.

Charles, from, Marie

Iucie Derbigny, widow of

liienne Dauphin

Sdle of Property Aug.

Charles Henon, to,

Draussin Harang and

Fortune Fazende

Lease- Sept.

Charles Zenon, to,

widow Etienne Dauphin

Courmes

Release of kortgage lov,

Crarles 4,, to, Ceorge
W. Wolf
Lease Cet.

Antoine, to, Jean Bruzau
Sale of Property Aug.

Paul, to, Edouard H.Lehmann
Sale of Property Nov,

Jean, from, liedon LesBlond
Sale of Property Sept.

Joseph, to, G. LeGardeur
Vortgage Oct.

of Judah Hebrew Congregstion
from, John La Courege
Sale of Portion of Ground Dec.

Raphael, from, Pauline G.
widow of BEnile Merle i
Sale of Property Oct.

Gentilly, to, H.W. Kneiper
&: J«He Allera
Sale of Ground Oct.

Julea A,, to, Celestine
Registe
Sale of Property Sept.

Judge Albert (Succ. of)
Inventory Nov,

1, 1866

1, 1866

29, 1866

29, 1866

19, 1866

11, 1866

24, 1866

17, 1866

3, 1866

8, 1866

29, 1866

24, 1866

15, 1866

1, 1866

Pages

382

291

380

503

427

301

492

348

386

514

446

442

342

454



Duprat,

Duthil,

Dutrey,

Edward,

Falzun,

Fauries,

Ferran,

Forstall,

Forstall,

Foucher,

Fri_aoh,

D (contimued)

Plarre
Testanent

Joseph (Suec, of)
Inventory

Louis, to, Jean Claverie
and Pierre Fauries
Sale of Propertiy

William, from, MLiisa
Mary S. Walker
Sale of Ground

Jomeph (Suce. of)
Inventery

Jean Claverie & Pierre
from, Louis Dutrey
Sale of Froperty

Jean, to, Francdis
Joachim Rapp
Lease

ILouis Edouard, to,
Charles de Hault
de Lassus
Mortgage

Mrs., Widow Henry 7J.
te, Thomas F. Figher
Lease

Louis, from, Thomy Lafon
Sale of Property

Joaephine
Revocation of Testament

Michel, from, Alcee C.
Morel
Sale of @Ground

Sept. 3, 1866,

Nov. 16, 1866

Oct. 29, 1866

Sept. 22, 1866

Oct, 9, 1866

cect, 29, 1866

Dec. 1, 1866

Oct., 11, 1866

Nov., 27, 1866

Sept. 3, 1866

mg. 22, 1866

aug. 29, 1866

Pages
328

479

450

357

401

450

509

404

498

324

309

314



Galiesh!r.

Gallagher, -

Gally,

Gibney,

Guillbaux,

Guillbaux,

Guillet,

Guyol,

Hall

Heintz,

Hinckley,

Honore,

¢ (continued)

Henry & John {minors)
Family Meeting

Henry & John (mihors)
to, Henry E. Bertel
Sale of Ground

Hippolyte, to, Henriette
Parker
Sale of Property

James, from, Hermann
Schroeder
Sale of Property

Louis, to, Victor
Boutroul
Sale of Property

Louis, to, Roman Gumpert
Sale of Gooda &
Merchandise

Pauline Bolot, widow of
Aime, to, Marie Sophie
Amelie Eponine Guillot

Dation en Palement

Jules, from, Misa Mary
5, Walker
Sale of Ground

Orson E., from, JIouise
Le Beuf & her Son Martial
Sale of Property

Mr. & Mrs. Michel
Inventory

Fanny M. and Jesse May
Cancellation of Sale

Leonard, from, i.iss Mary
S. Walker
Sale of Ground

Aug.

Qet.

Sept.

rov,.

Sept.

Dec,

Dec.

Sept.

Nov,

Cct.,

Aug.

Sept.

29,

19,

4,

31,

22,

1866

1866

1866

1866

1866

1866

1866

1866

15, 1866

20, 1866

1, 1866

22, 1866

Pagea
316

408

335

488

329

45

333

355

474

436

293

363



Jacksen,

Jean,

Kneiper,

Labarre,

LaCourege,

Lafon,

Lalemant,

Lang,

Lanzac,

Laporte,

Laporte,

Larquie,

Mr, & Mra, Jacob & William

Davie , to,

Armend Vercier

Sale of Property

Iouise Martin widow of
Barnabe; Mrs.lLaudumiey &
Mre. Henru Gascon,

to, Fugene Pascal Jean
Transfer of Righta

B.¥. & JTH, Allera,

from, G, Druex

Sale of Ground

Felicite Cdile
wife of Pierre
to, Charlea Z,

Derbigny
Gletrais,
Derbigny

Transfer of Rights

John, to, Hebrew Congregation
"Dispersed of Judah"
Sele of Portion of Ground

Themy, to, Louis Fos
Sale of Pronerty

Michel, from, Raymond

Rousselot
Sele of Land

Jacob {Suecc, of)

(minors of)
Family Meeting

Deacar, 10, Jean Cazade
Sale of Property

Baptsite, to, Francois

Belou

Sale of Property

Baptiste, to, Bazile

Dabat

Sale of Property

Henry, from, wWiliiam M,

de Guirsmaud

Sale of Property

Sept. 29, 1866

Aug. 31, 1866

Oct. 24, 1866

Sept. 17, 1866

Tec. 8, 1866

Aug. 31, 1866

Dec. 31 ’ 1866

Dec. 10, 1866

Sept. 22, 1866

Aug. 30, 1866

Oct. 6, 1866

Octa 1, 1866

Pages

376

322

442

346

514

324

551

518

367

318

394

382



Larquie,

LeBeauf,

Labiche,

LeBreton,

LeBreton,

LeBreton,

Lacoste,

Lacroix,

Lefebure,

Lehmann,

Lehmann,

Lehmann,

Lehmann,

Les Blond,

L (continued)

Henri, from, Soline Solee
widow of lsidore Yean Moll
Sale of Property

louise widow of Martial
and her son Martial,
to, Orson E, Hall

Sale of Property

Cyrille

Tastament

Narie & others, to,
Jean B, “eBreton
fuittance

“harles Etienne, to,
Jean Baptiste F. LeBreton
Quittance

Eharlea Etienne “.,
to, “narles Z, Derbigny
Transafer of Rights

Josephine, to, Liichel Boree
Sale of Property

Julienne Adolphe. to,
Bartholomio Antognini
Release of Mortgage

Marie Elizabeth de
Foyelles widow of Fean
Baptiste Napoleon
Life Certificate

Edouard Hermann, to,
Jean Marie Begue,
Sale of Proye rty

tdouard Hermann, from,
Paul Desbons
Sale of Property

FEdouard Hermann, to,
Jean Marie Begue
Sale of Property

Edouard Herwann, from,
Jean Francois
Sale of Land

w.edon, to, Jean Despaux
Sale of Property

Nov,

Nov.

Nov.

Sept.

Oct.

Oct.

w

ept.

Sept.

Auge.

Oct.

Nov,

Nov,

Deac.

Sept .

17,

15,

1866

1866

8, 1866

14,

3,

22,

20,

27,

17,

1866

1866

1866

1866

1866

1866

1866

1866

1866

1866

1866

Pagaes

474

458

341

390

393

353

326

3094

429

492

496

511

348



Levasaseur,

Lombardi,

Longmirs,

McCuen,

Mell,

Marehend,

Martin,

Mautre,

Mead,

Mercier,

Merecier,

Merle,

Morel,

Yorel,

1. (ocontinued)

Terence Firmin, to,

The Second District Court
of New Urleans

Mortgage

Joseph, to, Bartholomio
Antognini
Release of Mortgage

Charlea (minor)
Family leeting

Mc

R.P, to, Thomas Bailey
Sale of a Sloop

Soline Sdlee widow of
Isidore Jean, to,
Henri Larquie

Sale of lroperty

Alfred, to, PFelix Coulon
Sale cf Property

Sabin, to, I Amadec Braud
Transfer of Hights

Antoine, to, Millette Paty
widow of Joseph Cudin
Lease

John (§ucc. of)
Invsentory

Armand, from, William Davis
& Mr, lkrs. Jacob Jackson
Zale of Ground

Armand, to, Joseph Santini
hortgage

Pmile, to, Pauline Guiraud
widow of Raphsel Dominguez
Sale of Property

tlcee C,, to, Michel Frisch
Sale of Ground

Adolphe, to, Charles 0Oster
Sale of Ground

Aug,

AUg.

lov.

“apt.

Nov.

Sept.

Dec.

Sept.

Oect.

SBpt .

Qect.

Oct.

Aug.,

Dec.,

9,

20,

16,

17,

17,

17,

29,

29,

1866

1866

1866

1866

1866

1866

1866

1866

1866

1866

1866

1866

1866

1866

Pages

298

305

477

371

484

344

528

337

412

376

384

446

2l4

516



Murry,

Newbauger,

Norquez,

Norwood,

Oster,

Parker,

Pelire,

Peire,

Peire,

Pelanne,

M {eontinued)

Laurent, to, Marie
Pauguet widow of
louis Flous
hiortgage

Ellen Burke widow of
Janes (succ.of)
Inventory

- widow Wilhelmina (Suec.of)

Inventory

Jose Carbo, to, Jean
Lafitte
tortgage

Narie Rose
Attt of Notoriety

Charles, from, Adolphe
Oster
Sale of Ground

Henriette, from, Hippolyte
Gally
Sale of Property

louise Leda Peychaux,widow
of Henri Duvivier,

to, Henriette €., widow of
Arnold Bedin

Sale of Property

Louise Leda Feychaux, widow
of Henri Duvivier

to, denri L. Peire

Sale of Property

louise Leda Peychaud widow
of denri Duvivier

to, Charles Sabourin

Lease

flisabeth Ravet, widow of

Pierre , from, Ruphremie
Blache

Sale of lro;erty

Oct.

Aug.

Dec.

Mov.

Dec,

Sept.

Oct.

Cet.

Oet.

17,

27,

14,

10,

16,

20,

20,

29,

1866

1866

1866

1866

1866

1866

1866

1866

1866

1866

1866

Pages

421 -

500

303

520

481

516

335

431

433

448

295



Pellebon,

Pellebon,

Piesecau,

Plezeau,

Pujel,

Registe,

Registe,

Richard,

Rini,

Roman,

Roman,

Rouaselot,

Schroeder,

Seguin,

Anne €. Macelle {Succ. of)
Inventory

Anne C.,(minors of )
Family Lieeting

tira., Catherine Quinlan,
to, Peter M. Peterson
Vortgage

David & Mrs, Catherine Q.
Piezeau his wife .
Settlement

Joachim, to, Cdile Hubert
widow of Raimond Pelanne
Daticn en Palement

Celestine, from, Jules A.
Druilhet
Sale of Froperty

Celestine, to, Anton
Schlogel
Nortgage

Numa, to, Frencois Clay
Mortgage

Vincent, from, Mathilde
Schnaydre, widow of John
G. Baumgarte

Sele of Property

Felix, to, Prudent lMallard
& Augustine Andrea Beltran
Lease

Felix, to, Felix gaudor
Lease

Raymond, to, llichel
Lalemat
Sale of Land

Hermann, to, James Gibney
Sale of Property

Seraphine Y. widow of Jean F.

%0, Jean B, Laine
Release of Mortgage

Oct.

Mov.

Dec.

Dec.

Oc¢t,

Septe.

Nov.

Mov,

Noev.

Aug.

Sept .

Deac.

Nov,

Qet,

19,

31,

31,

15,

17,

10,

26,

1866

1866

1866

1866

1866

1866

1866

1866

1866

29, 1866

20, 1866

31, 1866

19, 1866

3, 1866

Pages
425

505

548

548

598

342

486

462

494

312

3582

551

488

388



Smtn )

Smith,

Sulpice,

Surgi,

Toulandou,

Treacazes,

Trimaille,

Venot,

Vienne,

Walker,

Walker,

S (continued)

Serpphine J, widow of Jegan
Francois, from, Virginie S.
widow of Laurent Cordier
“ale of property

Catarina )., Winter wife of
John H. (Suec. of)
Inventory

Frederic, from, }iss Mary
2. Walker
“ale of Ground

BEugene, to, Placide Fcrstall
& et als
Release of lortgage

Jean Cadet,
Jean Sr.
Procuration

to, Brother

“ean Bertrand, to,
Edouard lL.arx
Lease

Pierre Aime, to, Louils
& Joseph Gadel,
Sale of Material

Abel, to, Anne Claude
Joseph Liataillet his wife
Delegation

Pierre, from, Jean Pierre
Chevillon
Sale of Property

v

i1ss Mary S,, to, Narcisse
Augustin
Sale of Ground

Miss Mery ®., to, Jules
Guyol
Sale of Ground

Oct.

Sept.

“ept.

Oct.

Nov,

Aug.

Sept .

Dec.

Sept.

Sept.

13,

13,

22,

9

31,

18,

1866

1866

1866

1866

1866

1866

1866

1866

11, 1866

22, 1866

22,

1866

Pages

406

338

365

435

460

320

456

350

022

353

355



Walker,

#alker,

Walker,

Walker,

Walker,

Winter,

Zacharie,

Zacharie,

i ————————

Miss Mary ©., to,
William Edward
Sgle of Ground

bMigs Wary S., to,
Prosper Berard.
Sale of Ground

l.iss Mary S., to, Miss
Amenaide Augustin
Sale of Ground

liss Vary 5., to,
t'eonard Honore
Sale of Ground

Nies lary ~., to,
frederiec Sulpice
Sale of Ground

Herman H,, heirs of,
to, John Henry Smith
4ct of Confirmation

Janes W., from, James
S. 7Zmcharie
Release of Yortgage

Jaries, W. from, James
S. ‘acharie _
Release of .ortgage

{continued)

Sept .

Sept.

Yept.

Sept.

Sept.

Deg,

Dec.

Y86,

22, 1866

22, 1866

22, 1866

22, 1866

22, 1866

29, 1866

15, 1866

22, 1866

Pagea

357

359

361

363

365

542

524

532
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